

Happiest Minds Technologies Limited

Regd. Office: #53/1-4, Hosur Main Road, Madivala, Bangalore-560068, Karnataka, India **CIN of the Co.** L72900KA2011PLC057931 **P:** +91 80 6196 0300, **F:** +91 80 6196 0700

Website: www.happiestminds.com
Email: investors@happiestminds.com

October 13, 2022

Listing Compliance & Legal Regulatory BSE Limited Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers Dalal Street, Mumbai 400 001 Stock Code: 543227 Listing & Compliance
National Stock Exchange of India Limited
Exchange Plaza, Bandra Kurla Complex
Bandra East, Mumbai 400 051
Stock Code: HAPPSTMNDS

Dear Sir/Madam,

Sub: Press Release – Happiest Minds partners with Sri Jayadeva Institute of Cardiovascular Sciences and Research, Bengaluru in establishing a state-of-the-art molecular testing laboratory

Pursuant to Regulation 30 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, enclosed herewith is a press release being issued by the Company on the captioned subject, the content of which is self-explanatory.

This is for your information and records.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully,

For Happiest Minds Technologies Limited

Technologies Lining Park

Praveen Kumar Darshankar Company Secretary & Compliance Officer Membership No. F6706 Happiest Minds partners with Sri Jayadeva Institute of Cardiovascular Sciences and Research, Bengaluru in establishing a state-of-the-art molecular testing laboratory

San Jose, London, and Bengaluru, October 13, 2022: Happiest Minds Technologies Limited (NSE: HAPPSTMNDS), a 'Born Digital . Born Agile', Mindful IT Company, today announced the inauguration of the molecular testing laboratory established at Sri Jayadeva Institute of Cardiovascular Sciences and Research in Bengaluru.

The laboratory with its state-of-the-art research facilities and infrastructure was unveiled by Dr. Ravi V, Senior Professor and HOD, Department of Neurovirology from NIMHANS in the presence of Dr C.N. Manjunath, Senior Cardiologist and Director, Sri Jayadeva Institute and Mr. Venkatraman Narayanan, MD & CFO, Happiest Minds. Happiest Minds has contributed INR 1 crore to the Institute for establishing the testing lab and 3 ICU Ventilator Beds.

Mr. Venkatraman Narayanan, MD & CFO, **Happiest Minds Technologies** said, "Social Responsibility is a core value of Happiest Minds. In line with our 5-year vision of being a responsible corporate citizen and a leader in social responsibility initiatives, this facility further adds to our ongoing efforts to expand medical facilities for the public and undertake innovative R&D and collaboration for understanding human health and disease."

Aligned with the Company's CSR objectives for community engagement and contribution of resources for social and environmental causes, the Company has associated with several other partners like the Akshaya Patra Foundation, Bangalore West Lions Super Specialty Eye Hospital and NGOs like Baale Mane, Balajothi Centre for the Disabled, One Billion Literates Foundation & Jeevarathni Foundation.

About Happiest Minds Technologies:

Happiest Minds' Technologies Limited (NSE: HAPPSTMNDS), a Mindful IT Company, enables digital transformation for enterprises and technology providers by delivering seamless customer experiences, business efficiency and actionable insights. We do this by leveraging a spectrum of disruptive technologies such as artificial intelligence, blockchain, cloud, digital process automation, internet of things, robotics/drones, security, virtual/augmented reality, and more. Positioned as 'Born Digital. Born Agile', our capabilities span digital solutions, infrastructure, product engineering and security. We deliver these services across industry sectors such as automotive, BFSI, consumer packaged goods, e-commerce, edutech, engineering R&D, hi-tech, manufacturing, retail, and travel/transportation/hospitality.

A Great Place to Work-Certified™ company, Happiest Minds is headquartered in Bangalore, India, with operations in the U.S., UK, Canada, Australia, and the Middle East.

Media Contact: media@happiestminds.com